
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION     
Office of the Assistant Commissioner P/South Ward, S.V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai 104.      ACP/S/20031/AEM, Dt.20.10.2022 Quotation Notice 

 
 The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation invites sealed Quotations for: - 
“Installation of LED Rope lighting at various locations of Link Road, Goregaon (W) on 
rent basis for 7 days.” as per specifications of P/South ward mentioned in the quotation 
form. The sealed Quotation should be delivered on or before due date 21/10/2022 up to 
10:00 am in the Office of the Assistant Commissioner P/South Ward, S.V. Road, Goregaon 
(W), Mumbai 400 104. 
 Sr.  
 No. 

Name of the work Due Date E.M.D. 
(Rs.) 

Quotation form 
charges (Rs.) 

1. Installation of LED Rope lighting at 
various locations of Link Road, 
Goregaon (W) on rent basis for 7 
days. 

 21/10/2022 at 
10:00 am 

   
     3,000.00 

  
  220.00 + GST 

 
         The copy of the blank Quotation forms will be obtain from Office of the 
Assistant Commissioner P/South Ward, S.V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai 400 104 on       
20/10/2022 upto 7:00  pm. The wax sealed Quotation should reach to the office of Asst. 
commissioner P/South on due date i.e. on                                                                                                                              
up to 10:00 a.m.  
 Quotationers are requested to go through the General Instructions & 
specifications and must fill the quotations strictly in accordance with the instructions given 
in the quotation form, failing which the quotations are liable to be rejected. Documents 
shall not be sent by post. Quotations received after due date and hour shall not be accepted 
under any circumstances. The wax sealed Envelope of the quotations will be opened in the 
office Assistant Commissioner P/South Ward, S.V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai 400 104, on 
due date 21/10/2022 at 10.00 a.m. 
 The Quotation shall pay above specified Earnest Money Deposit for respective 
quotation, on 20.10.2022 and produce an E.M.D. receipt while submitting the Quotation on 
or before due date. E.M.D. in form of Cash or DD shall be paid at any Citizen Facilitation 
Center of MCGM during the payment hours on all week days except on Sunday. Note that 
Cheque will not be accepted, nor D.D. / Pay-order should be sent by post or Courier, nor be 
submitted along with the Quotation Documents. The Quotationer shall produce the original 
receipt of the E.M.D. of requisite amount mentioned in this Quotation Notice at the time of 
submission of Quotation without which quotation shall not be accepted. 
         
 
            Sd/- 

       Asst. Commissioner P/South 
 
 
 


